ı	[Commending Nancy Warren]
2	
3	Resolution commending Nancy Warren for her work to manage and prevent asthma
4	in San Francisco and for her support to the San Francisco Asthma Task Force and
5	proclaiming the 24 th of November as Nancy Warren Day.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Nancy Warren was instrumental in the development of San Francisco's
8	first-ever "Strategic Plan on Asthma" and demonstrated exemplary leadership as the Strategic
9	Planning Coordinator for the San Francisco Asthma Task Force; and,
10	WHEREAS, Nancy Warren, as an epidemiologist for the Regional Asthma
11	Management and Prevention Initiative, previously prepared a groundbreaking report on
12	asthma hospitalization data for the Bay Area which highlighted the burden of asthma in our
13	City; and,
14	WHEREAS, Nancy Warren found respite during an intense strategic planning process
15	by running, bird-watching, and enjoying the great outdoors; and,
16	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Asthma Task Force is grateful to Nancy Warren for her
17	dedication and leadership, and she will be greatly missed, now, therefore, be it
18	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Nancy Warren
19	for her work to manage and prevent asthma in San Francisco and for her support to the San
20	Francisco Asthma Task Force; and,
21	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors salutes
22	Nancy Warren for all her hard work by proclaiming the 24 th of November as Nancy Warren
23	Day in San Francisco.
24	
25	